
General $1,748,320

Capital Outlay $2,086,527

Special Education $886,390

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.720

Owner Occupied $3.849

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.965

Special Education $0.429

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.245

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$428,499

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$459,818Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $1,152,952,220

Owner Occupied $82,276,213

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $48,884,040

Total $1,284,112,473

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

16.0

31.8%

41.5

$45,378Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 335.980

9-12 91.658

346.247

96.038

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 427.638 442.285

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 443

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 33

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.7%

28

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,200

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 443

Educational Funds $11,149

Sparsity $31,319

Home School ADM 7.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 443.01

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.9

22.9

23.3

22.7

23.3
74

2019-2020 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

Home County: Hand

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD  57362

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,997

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,181,516

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$517,236

$56,382

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $33,798

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $283,610

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,961,179

County $51,670

State $606,720

Federal $200,959

Total $3,820,528

$1,610,976

$0

$0

$82,191

$568,151

$0

$0

$106,934

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,693,167 $675,085 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,367

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$204,304

$425,844

$427,228

$5,550

$2,127

$690

$0

$0

$0

$0

$389,726

$45,820

$147,393

$58,118

$4,022

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$132,489

$0

$5,405

$255,260

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$103,188 $6,008 $0 $0

$0 $268,886 $0 $0

$445,292 $73,599 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,116,115

$50,140

$0

$143,078

$320,488

$61,669

$0

$119,678

$0

$27,546

$4,485

$30,820

$0

$159,147

$504,556

$4,679

$0

$35,319

$124,887

$25,703

$0

$35,225

$0

$2,107

$612

$2,358

$0

$25,959

$45,539

$716

$0

$170,473

$22,956

$15,033

$60

$204,343

$431,250

$145,570

$0

$0

$0

$86,695

$259,065

$846

$0

$2,828

$4,107

$6,566

$0

$66,571

$0

$7,442

$270

$0

$0

$57,628

$28,737

$0

$0

$2,127

$0

$0

$268,826

$64,642

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,214

$225

$0

$28,433

$0

$14,517

$0

$620

$389,726

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Miller School District 29-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$173,506 $191,633

$4,110,329 $1,042,116 $783,151 $0Total Expenditures

$3,033,167 $761,404 $1,122,636 $405,322 $364,331 $445,735


