as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD 57362

Home County: Hand Area in Square Miles: 1,200

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	443
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	443
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	443.01
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	33
Home School ADM	7.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	74
% Special Needs Students*	16.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	16.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.7
Number of Graduates	28

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,378
Avg Years of Experience	16.0
% with Advanced Degrees	31.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	41.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	23.3
Math	22.9
Reading	23.9
Science	22.7
Composite Score	23.3
Number Tested	18

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,997

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	335.980	346.247
9-12	91.658	96.038
Total	427.638	442.285

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,149

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$459,818
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$31,319
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$428,499

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

sents approved amount paid to distri

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$1,284,112,473
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$48,884,040
Owner Occupied	\$82,276,213
Agricultural	\$1,152,952,220

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,748,320
Capital Outlay	\$2,086,527
Special Education	\$886,390
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.720
Owner Occupied	\$3.849
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.965
Special Education	\$0.429
Capital Outlay	\$1.245
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
cal	\$2,961,179	\$1,610,976	\$568,151	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
ounty	\$51,670	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$132,489
ate	\$606,720	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ederal	\$200,959	\$82,191	\$106,934	\$0	Food Service	\$173,506
otal	\$3,820,528	\$1,693,167	\$675,085	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$5,405

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,181,516	\$255,260	\$517,236	\$0	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$56,382	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$204,304	\$2,127	\$147,393	\$0	
Administration Services	\$425,844	\$690	\$58,118	\$0	
Fiscal Services	\$103,188	\$6,008	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$268,886	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$445,292	\$73,599	\$0	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$427,228	\$0	\$4,022	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$5,550	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$33,798	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$389,726	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$283,610	\$45,820	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,110,329	\$1,042,116	\$783,151	\$0	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,116,115	\$504,556	\$45,539	\$259,065	\$28,737	\$0
PK Instruction	\$50,140	\$4,679	\$716	\$846	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$143,078	\$35,319	\$170,473	\$2,828	\$2,127	\$0
Administration Services	\$320,488	\$124,887	\$22,956	\$4,107	\$0	\$12,214
Fiscal Services	\$61,669	\$25,703	\$15,033	\$6,566	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$60	\$0	\$268,826	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$119,678	\$35,225	\$204,343	\$66,571	\$64,642	\$28,433
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$431,250	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$27,546	\$2,107	\$145,570	\$7,442	\$0	\$14,517
Community Services	\$4,485	\$612	\$0	\$270	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$30,820	\$2,358	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$620
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$389,726
Co-Curricular	\$159,147	\$25,959	\$86,695	\$57,628	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,033,167	\$761,404	\$1,122,636	\$405,322	\$364,331	\$445,735

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.